LINDSELL TRAIN

Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC

April 2024

111111111111111111




Important Notice

Private & Confidential — Not for public dissemination

This document is intended for use by
Shareholders of the Finsbury Growth &
Income Trust PLC (“FGIT”") and/or
professional investors/persons who are
authorised by the UK Financial Conduct
Authority or those who are permitted to
receive such information in the UK.

Neither the views nor the information
contained within this document constitute
investment advice or an offer to invest. Past
performance is not a guide to future
performance. Investments carry a degree of
risk and the value of investments and any
income from them may go down as well as
up and you may not get back the amount
originally invested. Investments may be
affected by market or currency fluctuations.
All references to benchmarks are for
information purposes only. If in doubt,
investors should seek advice from a
financial advisor prior to investing.

There is no guarantee that the trust will
achieve its objective. The Finsbury Growth &
Income Trust plc is an investment trust
company listed on the London Stock
Exchange. Investment trusts have the ability
to borrow to invest which is commonly
referred to as gearing. Companies with higher
gearing are subject to higher risks and
therefore the investment value may change
substantially. The net asset value ("NAV”) per
share and the performance of an investment
trust may not be the same as its market share
price per share and performance. All
performance data is calculated net of fees with
dividends reinvested, unless otherwise stated.

The historic dividend yield is not guaranteed
and will fluctuate. References to specific
securities are included for the purposes of
illustration only and should not be construed
as arecommendation to buy or sell these
securities. Tax legislation and the levels of
relief from taxation can change at any time.

Issued and approved by Lindsell Train Limited (registered office in England & Wales N0.03941727).
Authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN:194229).

2 20 September 2023 LTL 000-282-5

Any change in the tax status of a trust could
affect the value of the investments held by the
Trust or its ability to provide returns to its
investors.

Opinions expressed whether specifically, or in
general, or both on the performance of
individual securities and in a wider economic
context represent the view of Lindsell Train at
the time of preparation. They are subject to
change and should not be interpreted as
investment advice. Although Lindsell Train
Limited considers the information included in
this document to be reliable, no warranty is
given to its accuracy or completeness. The
information provided in this document was
captured on the date indicated and therefore is
not current. No part of this document may be
copied, reproduced or distributed to any other
person without prior express written consent
from Lindsell Train Limited.

Portfolio Manager:

Nick Train

66 Buckingham Gate
London
SWIE 6AU

tel +44 (0) 20 78081210
fax +44 (0) 20 7808 1229
info@lindselltrain.com

LINDSELL TRAIN




“If you want different performance you must invest differently” Sir John Templeton

Finsbury Growth & o
Calendar Year Income Trust PLC % FTSE All-Share TR%

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Feb YTD 2024
3

-10.9
-216
22.6
31.6
21.7
22.0
-3.5
-31.3
35.3
29.4
3.7
236
el
6.9
11.7
12.5
21.7
-0.8
231
-2.0
13.0
-6.5

5.8 79 21

S188

-22.7

209

12.3
20.8

12

1.0
16.8
131
-95
19.2
-9.8
18.3

0.3

+2.4
+1.1
+1.7
+18.8
=03
+5.2
-8.8
-1.4
+5.2
+14.9
+7.2
+11.3
+14.3
+5.7
+10.7
-4.3
+8.6
+8.7
+3.9
+7.8
6.3
-6.8

Annualised Return 2001-2023

Trust 9.0%
FTSE All-Share TR 5.0%
Outperformance +4.0%

Dividend Growth per share

2001 3.2p
2023 19.0p (+5% YOY)
Turnover

Long-term average (p.a.) c. 3%

1. LTL appointed in Dec 2000.

2. 2001-23 Performance is based on Ex-income total NAV return.

3. June 2008 — Present, performance is based on Cum-income
total NAV return .

4. Post reorganisation, average turnover Sept 01 to Sept 23

Source: Frostrow, Morningstar Direct.

Investment trusts have the ability to borrow to invest and
therefore are subject to higher investment risks. The
Trust's portfolio is concentrated which may lead to
investment returns materially different to its benchmark
index. The NAV per share and performance of an
investment trust may not be the same as its market
bid/offer quoted price and performance.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

[ INDSELL. TRAIN



I Principles To Practice

4

RELX

London Stock Exchange
Experian

Sage

Diageo

Unilever

Burberry

Schroders

Mondelez

Hargreaves Lansdown
Heineken

Rightmove

Remy Cointreau
Fever-Tree

A G Barr

Manchester United
Rathbones

Source: Frostrow as of 29 February 2024. Holdings are subject to change. Extracts of Finsbury Growth & Income Trust Portfolio (gross assets). It
should not be assumed that dividends are guaranteed or will continue to hold for the future. Past performance is not a guide to future

performance.

Most Recent Annual Dividend Increase %

12.83
12.01
11.57
10.89
10.54
8.49
5.45
5.21
5.00
3.056
2.86
2.82
2.45
2.20
1.22
112
1.05

+8.0
+12.5
+6.0
+4.0
+5.0
+2.0
+25.0
Unchanged
+10.0
+4.0
+38.0
+9.0
+8.0
+2.0
+6.0
Discontinued
+4.0

A Portfolio for 2034:

Digital Winners 54%
Luxury/Premium 25%
Beloved/Trusted Brands 15%
Market Proxies 6%

Source: Frostrow, all data to 29 February 2024. Numbers
rounded to add up to 100% - allocating cash to each
category on a pari passu basis.

[ INDSELL. TRAIN



I Losers and Winners in 2023

o, Cntien Proportion of NAV
Burberry 278 2.4 in top 10 hOldingS
Diageo -19.9 -2.4 o
Remy Cointreau -2'7.0 -1.4 85 /o
Unilever -5.8 -0.6

Winners - .

21 Equity Holdings

RELX +38.8 +4.2
Sage +60.9 +3.9
London Stock Exchange +31.8 +3.2
Experian +15.4 +1.6

Source: Lindsell Train. All data to 31 December 2023. Attribution calculated on an absolute basis in GBP terms Portfolio
constituents are shown in order of contribution. Attribution is provided for guidance only. Past performance is not a LI N DSEL]— TRAI N

guide to future performance.




GBP (£)

6

A UK Equity Strategy vs US Equities

Finsbury Growth & Income Trust 2001 - 2023

@ Finsbury Growth & Income Trust total return 8.0x

@® 5S&P 500 total return 6.6x

2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017

Total returns are provided in GBP. Total return is shown for the Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC share price for the period. This is not intended as a buy or sell
investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance. All data for the period 1 January 2001 to 31st December 2023. Source: Bloomberg.

2019

2021

2023



I UK Equity Big Winners in 2023

4 London
¥ Stock Exchange Group

+21% p.a.

4500
4000
3500
3000
2500

% 2000
1500
1000
500

“Advances in the Cloud and Al
will fundamentally transform
how financial institutions
work...Our partnership will
bring together the industry
leadership of LSEG with the
trust and breadth of Microsoft
Cloud.”

SATYA NADELLA, CEO, MICROSOFT,2022

e, .
& RELX +13%pa.  Texperian.  +1%pa. SqSe +13% pa.
1200 900 1200
800
1000 1000
700
800 600 800
500
% EY % 400 o, 600
400 300 400
200
200 200
100
0 0 0

S D D D D W
o, O, O, YO, ~O, YO
% v B % %

“Our ability to identify and
leverage (AI Technology) ahead
of others is a competitive
advantage...this is the main
driver in our growth rate and
increasing value-add.”

NICK LUFF, FD, RELX

%, 0. Yo o, “®
% % % % 2

“The earliest AI has enhanced
the business [..] If you hold the
investment thesis about a
digitising world, this expands
the potential of the data in the
business.”

BRIAN CASSIN, CEO, EXPERIAN, 2023

“We view Sage as well-placed
to integrate generative Al
capabilities into its existing
solution set to help accelerate
the automation of the back
office for the SMB markets.”

JP MORGAN RESEARCH 2023

Source: Bloomberg. Data shown is the total return with dividends reinvested over a 20 year period up to the 31 December 2023 (Experian total return is from listing
7 in October 2006 to 31 December 2023). Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio. This is not intended as a buy or sell investment
recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

[ INDSELL. TRAIN



I Credentials for AI Success

2z London ot .
YTy Stock Exchange Group @ GXpe”O n

SQSG HARGREAVES

& _RELX LANSDOWN Fightmove ™

Market Leading Data Set 0 0 0 o o 0

Industry Leader

Global

Targeted R&D

Workflows not Transactions

B2B not B2C

O 0O 00O
O 0O 000
<IN < TR < B < I <
O O 00 o
©O 0o 00 0O
O 0O 000

Source: Lindsell Train & Bank of America 2023. Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio. ]_] NDS E L ]_ TR AIN
This is not intended as a buy or sell investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.



Number of Chargeable Services

i Q
that Rightmove Offers Customers rightmove

85% share of time
spent on property portals

33

“We are
leveraging by
far the largest
dataset in the
industry.”

JOHAN SVANSTROM, CEO, RIGHTMOVE

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Lindsell Train & Right Move (Half Year Results 2023). Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio.
9 This is not intended as a buy or sell investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance. ]—I NDSELL TRAI N



I Diageo — On Track to Deliver Bold 2030 Ambition

-o0% .,

2030
Increase in Diageo’s Total Beverage
Alcohol market share by 2030 4 70/
. (0]
2022
Revenues Earnings Shares 0
Sbn per share in issue
2000 13 $0.60 3.40bn 4 - 0 /O
2010 15.5 8110 2.75bn 2020
2023 est. 20.6 $2.01 2.46bn
Source: Bloomberg (data extracted 9 January 2024) and Diageo’s Preliminary Results Fiscal Year 2023, 1 August 2023. Past performance is not a guide for LI N D SE LL TR A[ N

10 future performance. IWSR CY 2022 and Diageo’s Retail Sales Value (RSV) % Share of Total Beverage Alcohol (TBA) Market. This is not intended as a buy or
sell recommendation.



Burberry Then ... and Now

Burberry Weatherproo

is a safeguard on which
airmen rely for complete
immunity from eifects
of cold and wet.

THE BURFRON
winds round the
figure without leav-

ing openings any-
where to admit rain ;| g,
or wind, and is keld
together securely by E
abutton at the neck. E'
THE BURFRON YK
is made in dense
Burberry-woven

and proofed material
which resists pene. =
tration by wet or £
cold yet, being free
from rubber or other
air-tight -agent,
allows perfect
natural ventilation,

Complete Kits in
2 to 4 Days er
Ready - to - Wear.

on

D he
N AND RE- ;

et
S request,

Bucberry  Weather-
B [

BURBERRYS Haymarket “* LONDON
8 & 10 Bd. Malesherbes, PARIS; also Previncial Agents

Revenues Earnings Shares

£m per share in issue
2002 500 13.7p 500m
2012 1.9b 62.0p 439m
2023 est. 3.1b £1.23 384m

20.00

18.00
Burberry total return 9.6x

16.00

@ FTSE All Share total return 4.6x
14.00
12.00

10.00

GBP (£)

8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00

0.00
2002 2005 2008 2011 2014 2017 2020 2023

Source: Bloomberg & Burberry. Chart data from 7t November 2002 to 315t December 2023. All returns are provided in
GBP This is an illustrative example to demonstrate how a security can generate total return and how the manager
looks at the security’s long-term track record. This is not intended as a buy or sell recommendation. Past performance

is not a guide for future performance.



-

e 2 next decade will see a bull market driv
Al, Software, Data, Analytics and Luxury
—— .,

»ck Market is home tc

that off.cess

1 111 Tnem



13

Additional Information Index

Responsible Investment & Company Engagement 14
Fever-Tree 15
Unilever 16
Biography 17

LINDSELL. TRAIN



I Responsible Investment & Company Engagement

14

We invest in companies with the expectation of holding them for the very long
term. We characterise this as Responsible Investing.

IFRS Sustainability
Alliance

We therefore have to consider all factors that will impact the durability of a
company, including environmental, social and governance factors.

Long-term partnerships with investee companies and often meaningful stakes

mean that management are open to (and very often encourage) engaging in -n el 'n llnn
constructive dialogue. Discussions increasingly turn to the risks/opportunities

posed by ESG (including climate change).

e Ourinvestment approach leads us to focus on certain sectors and to avoid
investing in capital intensive industries (energy, commodities or mining) and
industries that we judge to be sufficiently detrimental to society that they may
be exposed to burdensome regulation or litigation that could impinge on
financial returns (e.g. tobacco, gambling or arms manufacturers).

Signatory of.
| Principles for
HE Responsible
EEN Investment

e  We actively vote all resolutions and will vote against/abstain where dialogue
has not proved effective.

e Lindsell Train is a signatory of UN PRI and the 2020 UK Stewardship Code.

Lindsell Train is also a user member of IFRS Sustainability Alliance, a signatory
STEV\(,:%)I:)[;SH IP of NZAM and Find It, Fix It, Prevent It.

[ INDSELL. TRAIN



“Let’s Hope Jeff Popkin is Right”

£m

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

Source: Fever-Tree & Goldman Sachs, January 2024. This is an illustrative example only and not a buy or sell recommendation.
15 Past performance is not a guide to future performance. *Compound Annual Growth Rate, estimated US Sales.

FEVER-TREE

£117.00m

£58.50m

£47.0Um

‘ FEVER-T REE
| vI0M NATBRAL N ixcrs
FeVERCTREE b3

£29.50m

s — i
A | r.:;[Mluﬁ_.lemAN
’ FEY?E;.TMREE‘l PG:[MIumNDIAN TON ‘c
FEVER-TREE“ ‘*'M'uylh“"* TONIC . e
8 ' B vt
\---‘ 4 ‘ . e Ocm!

£13.7m
é '” o
2015 2016 2017

" .- — O — = o
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

LINDSELL TRAIN



#3 Brand 1n Unilever

#1 Laundry brand in the world (500m homes) S DY

oY

Q‘w &3
#5 Most chosen FMG brand & ’{-@.

#1 Contributor to underlying sales growth 2022 Unilover-

[ INDSELL. TRAIN

16 Source: Unilever. The information shown is for illustrative purposes only.



17

Fund Manager

Nick Train
UK & Global Equities

Nick co-founded Lindsell Train Limited in 2000 and is the firm’s Chairman. He is the portfolio manager for UK equity portfolios and jointly manages Global equity portfolios. Nick has over 40
years’ experience in investment management. Before founding Lindsell Train he was head of Global Equities at M&G Investment Management, having joined there in 1998 as a director.
Previously he spent 17 years at GT Management where his final role was as Chief Investment Officer for Pan-Europe, having built long investment track records in both UK and Global equities.
Nick has a degree in Modern History from the University of Oxford.

[ INDSELL. TRAIN



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17

