LINDSELL TRAIN Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC

April 2024

Private & Confidential, not for public dissemination. ©LindsellTrain2024



Important Notice

Private & Confidential – Not for public dissemination

This document is intended for use by Shareholders of the Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC ("FGIT") and/or professional investors/persons who are authorised by the UK Financial Conduct Authority or those who are permitted to receive such information in the UK.

Neither the views nor the information contained within this document constitute investment advice or an offer to invest. Past performance is not a guide to future performance. Investments carry a degree of risk and the value of investments and any income from them may go down as well as up and you may not get back the amount originally invested. Investments may be affected by market or currency fluctuations. All references to benchmarks are for information purposes only. If in doubt, investors should seek advice from a financial advisor prior to investing. There is no guarantee that the trust will achieve its objective. The Finsbury Growth & Income Trust plc is an investment trust company listed on the London Stock Exchange. Investment trusts have the ability to borrow to invest which is commonly referred to as gearing. Companies with higher gearing are subject to higher risks and therefore the investment value may change substantially. The net asset value ("NAV") per share and the performance of an investment trust may not be the same as its market share price per share and performance. All performance data is calculated net of fees with dividends reinvested, unless otherwise stated.

The historic dividend yield is not guaranteed and will fluctuate. References to specific securities are included for the purposes of illustration only and should not be construed as a recommendation to buy or sell these securities. Tax legislation and the levels of relief from taxation can change at any time. Any change in the tax status of a trust could affect the value of the investments held by the Trust or its ability to provide returns to its investors.

Opinions expressed whether specifically, or in general, or both on the performance of individual securities and in a wider economic context represent the view of Lindsell Train at the time of preparation. They are subject to change and should not be interpreted as investment advice. Although Lindsell Train Limited considers the information included in this document to be reliable, no warranty is given to its accuracy or completeness. The information provided in this document was captured on the date indicated and therefore is not current. No part of this document may be copied, reproduced or distributed to any other person without prior express written consent from Lindsell Train Limited

Portfolio Manager: Nick Train

66 Buckingham Gate London SW1E 6AU

tel +44 (0) 20 7808 1210 fax +44 (0) 20 7808 1229 info@lindselltrain.com

LINDSELL TRAIN

Issued and approved by Lindsell Train Limited (registered office in England & Wales No.03941727). Authorised and regulated in the UK by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN:194229).

20 September 2023 LTL 000-282-5

"If you want different performance you must invest differently" Sir John Templeton

Calendar Year	Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC %	FTSE All-Share TR%	Relative Return %
2001	-10.9	-13.3	+2.4
2002	-21.6	-22.7	+1.1
2003	22.6	20.9	+1.7
2004	31.6	12.8	+18.8
2005	21.7	22.0	-0.3
2006	22.0	16.8	+5.2
2007	-3.5	5.3	-8.8
2008	-31.3	-29.9	-1.4
2009	35.3	30.1	+5.2
2010	29.4	14.5	+14.9
2011	3.7	-3.5	+7.2
2012	23.6	12.3	+11.3
2013	35.1	20.8	+14.3
2014	6.9	1.2	+5.7
2015	11.7	1.0	+10.7
2016	12.5	16.8	-4.3
2017	21.7	13.1	+8.6
2018	-0.8	-9.5	+8.7
2019	23.1	19.2	+3.9
2020	-2.0	-9.8	+7.8
2021	13.0	18.3	-5.3
2022	-6.5	0.3	-6.8
2023	5.8	7.9	-2.1
Feb YTD 2024	1.4	-1.1	+2.5

Annualised Return 2001-2023	
Trust	9.0%
FTSE All-Share TR	5.0%
Outperformance	+4.0%
Dividend Growth per share	
2001	3.2p
2023	19.0p (+5% YOY)
Turnover	
Long-term average (p.a.)	c. 3%
1. LTL appointed in Dec 2000. 2. 2001-23 Performance is based on I 3. June 2008 – Present, performance total NAV return . 4. Post reorganisation, average turno	e is based on Cum-income over Sept 01 to Sept 23
Source: Frostrow, Morningstar Dire	ct.

Investment trusts have the ability to borrow to invest and therefore are subject to higher investment risks. The Trust's portfolio is concentrated which may lead to investment returns materially different to its benchmark index. The NAV per share and performance of an investment trust may not be the same as its market bid/offer quoted price and performance.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance.



Principles To Practice

	NAV %	Most Recent Annual Dividend Increase %
RELX	12.83	+8.0
London Stock Exchange	12.01	+12.5
Experian	11.57	+6.0
Sage	10.89	+4.0
Diageo	10.54	+5.0
Unilever	8.49	+2.0
Burberry	5.45	+25.0
Schroders	5.21	Unchanged
Mondelez	5.00	+10.0
Hargreaves Lansdown	3.05	+4.0
Heineken	2.86	+38.0
Rightmove	2.82	+9.0
Remy Cointreau	2.45	+8.0
Fever-Tree	2.20	+2.0
A G Barr	1.22	+6.0
Manchester United	1.12	Discontinued
Rathbones	1.05	+4.0

A Portfolio for 2034:	
Digital Winners	54%
Luxury/Premium	25%
Beloved/Trusted Brands	15%
Market Proxies	6%

Source: Frostrow, all data to 29 February 2024. Numbers rounded to add up to 100% - allocating cash to each category on a pari passu basis.

Source: Frostrow as of 29 February 2024. Holdings are subject to change. Extracts of Finsbury Growth & Income Trust Portfolio (gross assets). It should not be assumed that dividends are guaranteed or will continue to hold for the future. **Past performance is not a guide to future performance.**

Losers and Winners in 2023

Losers	Total Return %	Contribution to Return %
Burberry	-27.8	-2.4
Diageo	-19.9	-2.4
Remy Cointreau	-27.0	-1.4
Unilever	-5.8	-0.6

Winners

5

RELX	+38.8	+4.2
Sage	+60.9	+3.9
London Stock Exchange	+31.8	+3.2
Experian	+15.4	+1.6

Proportion of NAV in top 10 holdings

85%

21 Equity Holdings

Source: Lindsell Train. All data to 31 December 2023. Attribution calculated on an absolute basis in GBP terms Portfolio constituents are shown in order of contribution. Attribution is provided for guidance only. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

LINDSELL TRAIN

A UK Equity Strategy vs US Equities



Total returns are provided in GBP. Total return is shown for the Finsbury Growth & Income Trust PLC share price for the period. **This is not intended as a buy or sell** investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance. All data for the period 1 January 2001 to 31st December 2023. **Source: Bloomberg.**

GBP (£)

UK Equity Big Winners in 2023



"Advances in the Cloud and AI will fundamentally transform how financial institutions work...Our partnership will bring together the industry leadership of LSEG with the trust and breadth of Microsoft Cloud."

SATYA NADELLA, CEO, MICROSOFT, 2022

NICK LUFF, FD, RELX

%

+13% p.a.

Pexperian

0

+11% p.a.



"Our ability to identify and leverage (AI Technology) ahead of others is a competitive advantage...this is the main driver in our growth rate and increasing value-add."

"The earliest AI has enhanced the business [...] If you hold the investment thesis about a digitising world, this expands the potential of the data in the business."

2010

2018

2022

2014

2023

+15%

BRIAN CASSIN, CEO, EXPERIAN, 2023



"We view Sage as well-placed to integrate generative AI capabilities into its existing solution set to help accelerate the automation of the back office for the SMB markets."

JP MORGAN RESEARCH 2023

LINDSELL TRAIN

Source: Bloomberg. Data shown is the total return with dividends reinvested over a 20 year period up to the 31 December 2023 (Experian total return is from listing in October 2006 to 31 December 2023). Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio. This is not intended as a buy or sell investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

Credentials for AI Success

		Stock Exchange Group	experian.	Sage	HARGREAVES LANSDOWN	rightmove 🗅
Market Leading Data Set	Ø		Ø	Ø		 Image: A start of the start of
Industry Leader	Ø		Ø			Ø
Global	\checkmark			Ø	\mathbf{x}	\bigotimes
Targeted R&D	\bigcirc	\checkmark	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	\checkmark	\bigcirc
Workflows not Transactions	Ø	~	V	 Image: A start of the start of	V	 Image: A start of the start of
B2B not B2C	Ø		V		\mathbf{x}	V

Source: Lindsell Train & Bank of America 2023. Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio. This is not intended as a buy or sell investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.



Number of Chargeable Services that Rightmove Offers Customers





85% share of time spent on property portals

"We are leveraging by far the largest dataset in the industry."

JOHAN SVANSTRÖM, CEO, RIGHTMOVE

Source: Lindsell Train & Right Move (Half Year Results 2023). Stocks represent those within the UK Equity representative portfolio. 9 This is not intended as a buy or sell investment recommendation. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

LINDSELL TRAIN

Diageo – On Track to Deliver Bold 2030 Ambition

$\sim 50\%$

Increase in Diageo's Total Beverage Alcohol market share by 2030

	Revenues \$bn	Earnings per share	Shares in issue
2000	13	\$0.60	3.40bn
2010	15.5	\$1.10	2.75bn
2023 est.	20.6	\$2.01	2.46bn



Source: Bloomberg (data extracted 9 January 2024) and Diageo's Preliminary Results Fiscal Year 2023, 1 August 2023. Past performance is not a guide for future performance. IWSR CY 2022 and Diageo's Retail Sales Value (RSV) % Share of Total Beverage Alcohol (TBA) Market. This is not intended as a buy or sell recommendation.



10

Burberry Then ... and Now



	Revenues £m	Earnings per share	Shares in issue
2002	500	13.7p	500m
2012	1.9b	62.0p	439m
2023 est.	3.1b	£1.23	384m



Source: Bloomberg & Burberry. Chart data from 7th November 2002 to 31st December 2023. All returns are provided in GBP This is an illustrative example to demonstrate how a security can generate total return and how the manager looks at the security's long-term track record. This is not intended as a buy or sell recommendation. Past performance is not a guide for future performance.



Buy British

The next decade will see a bull market driven by AI, Software, Data, Analytics and Luxury Brands

 The UK Stock Market is home to world class companies that offer access

77% of FGT's NAV is invested in them

Additional Information Index

Responsible Investment & Company Engagement	14
Fever-Tree	15
Unilever	16
Biography	17



Responsible Investment & Company Engagement

- We invest in companies with the expectation of holding them for the very long term. We characterise this as Responsible Investing.
- We therefore have to consider all factors that will impact the durability of a company, including environmental, social and governance factors.
- Long-term partnerships with investee companies and often meaningful stakes mean that management are open to (and very often encourage) engaging in constructive dialogue. Discussions increasingly turn to the risks/opportunities posed by ESG (including climate change).





Signatory of:





- Our investment approach leads us to focus on certain sectors and to avoid investing in capital intensive industries (energy, commodities or mining) and industries that we judge to be sufficiently detrimental to society that they may be exposed to burdensome regulation or litigation that could impinge on financial returns (e.g. tobacco, gambling or arms manufacturers).
- We actively vote all resolutions and will vote against/abstain where dialogue has not proved effective.
- Lindsell Train is a signatory of UN PRI and the 2020 UK Stewardship Code. Lindsell Train is also a user member of IFRS Sustainability Alliance, a signatory of NZAM and Find It, Fix It, Prevent It.



FEVER-TREE

"Let's Hope Jeff Popkin is Right"

£m

140 US £117.00m CAGR* 120 +31% p.a., £95.60m 100 £77.90m 80 £58.50m 60 £47.60m E FEVER-TREE £35.80m ¥ FEVER-TREE 40 £29.50m PREMIUM INDIAN TONIC FEVER-TREE £21.7m PREMIUM INDIAN TONIC WATER £13.7m TONIC EVER-TREE WATER 20 WATER TONIC \cap 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Source: Fever-Tree & Goldman Sachs, January 2024. This is an illustrative example only and not a buy or sell recommendation. 15 Past performance is not a guide to future performance. *Compound Annual Growth Rate, estimated US Sales.

LINDSELL TRAIN



- **#3 Brand in Unilever**
- #1 Laundry brand in the world (500m homes)#5 Most chosen FMG brand
- #1 Contributor to underlying sales growth 2022





Fund Manager



Nick Train UK & Global Equities

Nick co-founded Lindsell Train Limited in 2000 and is the firm's Chairman. He is the portfolio manager for UK equity portfolios and jointly manages Global equity portfolios. Nick has over 40 years' experience in investment management. Before founding Lindsell Train he was head of Global Equities at M&G Investment Management, having joined there in 1998 as a director. Previously he spent 17 years at GT Management where his final role was as Chief Investment Officer for Pan-Europe, having built long investment track records in both UK and Global equities. Nick has a degree in Modern History from the University of Oxford.

